502916686 07/31/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2963285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
BLAZE ON, INC.	11/12/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEOBLAZEON CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	155 CARMAN ROAD	
City:	DIX HILLS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11746	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13797151

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)302-0295

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128408300

**Email:** s.natter@natter.com

**Correspondent Name:** SETH NATTER **Address Line 1:** 501 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH NATTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Seth Natter/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assmt11122009#page1.tif source=assmt11122009#page2.tif

PATENT 502916686 REEL: 033437 FRAME: 0872

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, BLAZE ON, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") represents that it is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/335,266 filed 12/15/2009 for an Invention entitled:

### METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COLORING AND CUTTING HAIR

pursuant to an assignment from the Inventor thereof dated 12/04/2007 and recorded at the Patent and Trademark Office on 07/31/2009 in Reel 023037 at Frame 01411;

WHEREAS, GEOBLAZEON CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LLC, a New York limited liability company, having an office for the transaction of business at 180-02 Union Tumpike, Queens NY 11366 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to it in hand paid, and any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thoreon in the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention and which the said Assignor may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignec for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant any rights or interests and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that it hereby bind itself, its successors and assigns to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce the patern or patents which may be granted for said Invention.

09-5902

PATENT REEL: 033437 FRAME: 0873

The said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of l'atents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention to the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal.

Dated: October 12,2009

BLAZE ON, INC.

Jennella, President

09-5902

PATENT REEL: 033437 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 07/31/2014